,
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Pacific Tel.
SECTION 216-251 -901PT
Issue A, March 1978
AMERICAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORPORATIONS
MODEL 205 TonePu/se* CONVERTER
NO. 1 CROSSBAR SYSTEMS

hardware. (See Table 1, 2, and 3.)
TABLE I
TONEPULSE CONVERTER MODEL DESIGNATIONS
J! Part No. Applkfillon Medal vOlla@ ~ ANI TIM out
(C3
No. 44V [Repeemd TIP Mink]
m
co
_——. _ .-
’20 sec.
to 20 2.7KII lKn Neno ~*. Aflw Flr81
D@lt
#l
202300.1 Crossbar 205.07 x x x
co
202300.2’ co 205.11 x x x
GTE2023C!0.3 co 205.11 x x
x
_-+. — t-
;
GTE
202301W co 205.13 ! X x x x
.—
1 ‘
202303.5’ co 205-13 x x x x
#l
2023C06 C,og:ba, 205.14 x x x x
GTE
202300.7 co 205.23 x x x x
2023008 co 20?)-23 x x x x
I
TABLE II
BRACKETS AND MOUNTING HARDWARE
TYPE PART NO.
Vert Ical 100114-3
Extender 100114.4
Longl Short Throat 201915.2”
Boxed Angle 2&036
Converter Mounting Bracket 200s77
fblounling Frame Assembly 100339
Crossbar Adapter 201067
TABLEIII
CABLESANDACCESSORIES
TYPE LENGTH PART NUMBERS
6-Pin Cable “18”” 100342-4
““24” 100342-8
48” 100342-5
72” 100342-9
Splice Connectors . . .
721006-1
Converter Connector Plug 100319-9
—— ——
Polarity Guard 201171-1
“Furnished with Model 205-11 and 205.13 Converters unless otherwise specified.
‘” Furnished with Model 205-07, 205-14 and 205.23 except GTE Converters unless otherwise
specified.
“” ●Two furnished with every cable.
“Furnished with all converters unless otherwise spacitied
#
SECTION 202420
ISSUE 3, SEPTEMBER, 1977
721006-1
SPLICE CONNECTORS
●1 00342-4, -5, -8, -9
CABLE
100319-9
CONVERTER CONNECTOR PLUG
Used to provide circuit continuity when converter
cables are to be installed prior to the converters.
(*) Each Cable includes two splice connectors.
FIGURE 4
CABLE AND PLUG ACCESSORIES
FIGURE 5